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UNTED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

)In the Matter of )
)

Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc. )a corporation, and )
)

Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc. )a corporation, and )
)Phoebe North, Inc.. )a corporation, and )
)HCAInc. )a corporation, and )
)

Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc. )a corporation, and )
)

Hospital Authority of Albany-Doughert County. )

)

DOCKET NO. 9348

COMPLAINT COUNSEL'S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO STAY THE COURT'S
RULING ON THE MOTION TO QUASH FILED BY

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

Pursuant to Rule 3.22 of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Adjudicative

Practice, Complaint Counsel respectfully submits this Unopposed Motion to Stay the

Court's Ruling on the Motion to Quash fied by PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP ("PwC").

PWC filed a Motion to Quash or Limit Subpoena Duces Tecum on May 6, 2013 and a

Corrected Motion to Quash or Limit Subpoena Duces Tecum on May 9, 2013 (together

"Motion to Quash"). Complaint Counsel moves this Court to stay its ruling on whichever

motion to quash is operable. In support of this motion, Complaint Counsel states the

following:



PUBLIC

1. PwC' s Motion to Quash does not request any relief of the Court at this time; 1 and

2. PwC's Motion to Quash is premised on an unlikely hypothetical situation in

which Complaint Counsel were to withdraw subpoena Specification modifications

andlor deferrals.

Accordingly, as provided in the attached Proposed Order, Complaint Counsel

requests the Court to stay its ruling on the Motion to Quash unless and until PwC notifies

the Court that the above-referenced hypothetical situation has occurred.

On May 15,2013, Counsel for PWC indicated that PwC would not oppose this

motion.

Dated: May 15,2013 Respectfully submitted,
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1 Motion to Quash at 1; see also PwC's Proposed Order attached to Motion to Quash.
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERA TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

)In the Matter of )
)

Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc. )a corporation, and )
)

Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc. )a corporation, and )
)Phoebe North, Inc. )a corporation, and )
)HCAInc. )a corporation, and )
)

Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc. )a corporation, and )
)

Hospital Authority of Albany-Doughert County. )

)

DOCKET NO. 9348

(PROPOSED) ORDER

Upon consideration of Complaint Counsel's Unopposed Motion to Stay the

Court's Ruling ofthe Motion to Quash Filed by PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP ("PwC"),

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Complaint Counsel's Motion is GRANTED and

this Court's ruling on PwC's (Corrected) Motion to Quash is STAYED in its entirety.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the stay wil be lifted in the event that PWC

notifies this Court that Complaint Counsel has withdrawn the modifications andlor

renewed the deferred Specifications, upon which time Complaint Counsel wil have three

(3) days to file its opposition, .if any, to PwC's (Corrected) Motion to Quash.
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DATED this _ day of May, 2013

PUBLIC

D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 15,2013 I fied the foregoing document
electronically using the FTC's E-Filing System, which wil send notification of such
fiing to:

Donald S. Clark
Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-I13
Washington, DC 20580

I also certify that I delivered via electronic mail and hand delivery a copy of the
foregoing document to:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-ll 0
Washington, DC 20580

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing
document to:

Elizabeth Tanis, Esq.
Drew Dropkin, Esq.
Meredith Moss, Esq.
King & Spalding LLP
1180 Peachtree Street, N .E.
Atlanta, GA 30309-3521
(404) 572-4660
etanis@kslaw .com
ddropkinÚÙkslaw.com
mmoss@kslaw.com

Counsel for PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Lee K. Van Voorhis, Esq.
Katherine 1. Funk, Esq.
Teisha C. Johnson, Esq.

Brian Rafkin, Esq.
Jeremy Cline, Esq.
Brian Burke, Esq.

Jennifer Semko, Esq.
John Fedele, Esq.
Baker & McKenzie, LLP
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815 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 835-6162
lee. vanvoorhis@bakermckenzie.com
katherine.funk@bakermckenzie.com
brian.rafkin@bakermckenzie.com
jeremy.cline@bakermckenzie.com
brian. burke@bakermckenzie.com
jennifer .semko@bakermckenzie.com

john.fedele@bakermckenzie.com

Counsel for Respondent
Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc., Phoebe
Putney Health System, Inc., and Phoebe North Inc.

Emmet J. Bondurant, Esq.
Frank M. Lowrey, Esq.
Ronan P. Dohert, Esq.

Michael A. Caplan, Esq.
Bondurant, Mixson & Elmore LLP
1201 Peachtree Street, Suite 3900
Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 881-4126
bondurant@bmelaw.com
lowrey@bmelaw.com
doherty@bmelaw.com
caplan@bmelaw.com

Counsel for Respondent
Hospital Authority of Albany-Dougherty County

Kevin J. Arquit, Esq.
Aimee H. Goldstein, Esq.
Jennifer Rie, Esq.
Jeffrey Coviello, Esq.
Jayma M. Meyer, Esq.
Peter C. Thomas, Esq.
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
425 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017-3954
(212) 455-7680
karquit@stblaw.com
agoldstein@stblaw.com
jrie@stblaw.com
jcoviello@stblaw.com
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jmeyer@stblaw.com
pthomas@stblaw.com

Counsel for Respondent
HCA Inc. and Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc.

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a tre

and correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed
document that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator.

May 15,2013 By: sl Maria DiMoscato
Attorney

./
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